JBL Consumer Products Inc.
250 Crossways Park Dr.
Woodbury, N.Y. 11797
1-800-336-4JBL in the USA
A Harman International Company
Rev B    4/02
Media Sub
TECHNICAL MANUAL

5
Powered Subwoofer Media Sub
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS 1 & 2 (viewing trace layer through the board)
6
Powered Subwoofer Media Sub
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS 1 & 2 (viewing silk-screen through the board)
7
Powered Subwoofer Media Sub
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 3 (viewing trace layer through the board)
8
Powered Subwoofer Media Sub
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 3 (viewing silk-screen through the board)
MEDIA SUB ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
Part Number Description Qty Reference Designator
Resistors
QAF0250-331 RESISTOR 330  OHM 1/2W  5% CF 1 R136
QAF0250-479 RESISTOR 4.7  OHM 1/2W  5% CF 1 R137
QAF0450-100 RESISTOR 10   OHM 1/4W  5% CF 1 R146
QAF0450-101 RESISTOR 100  OHM 1/4W  5% CF 2 R132  R134
QAF0650-102 RESISTOR 10K   OHM 1/6W  5% CF 2 R115  R124
QAF0650-103 RESISTOR 10K  OHM 1/6W  5% CF 17 R101  R102  R105  R106  R108  R109  R122  R123
R125  R128  R133  R138  R139  R140  R153  R160
R161
QAF0650-104 RESISTOR 100K OHM 1/6W  5% CF 1 R117
QAF0650-105 RESISTOR 1.0M OHM 1/6W  5% CF 1 R114
QAF0650-152 RESISTOR 1.5K OHM 1/6W  5% CF 3 R126  R147  R149
QAF0650-183 RESISTOR 18K  OHM 1/6W  5% CF 4 R110  R111  R112  R113
QAF0650-223 RESISTOR 22K  OHM 1/6W  5% CF 2 R151  R162
QAF0650-224 RESISTOR 220K OHM 1/6W  5% CF 1 R120
QAF0650-304 RESISTOR 300K OHM 1/6W  5% CF 1 R158
QAF0650-330 RESISTOR 33   OHM 1/6W  5% CF 1 R127
QAF0650-332 RESISTOR 3.3K OHM 1/6W  5% CF 1 R148
QAF0650-334 RESISTOR 330K OHM 1/6W  5% CF 2 R119  R159
QAF0650-392 RESISTOR 3.9K OHM 1/6W  5% CF 1 R154
QAF0650-393 RESISTOR 39K  OHM 1/6W  5% CF 1 R107
QAF0650-394 RESISTOR 390K OHM 1/6W  5% CF 1 R116
QAF0650-472 RESISTOR 4.7K OHM 1/6W  5% CF 1 R156
QAF0650-562 RESISTOR 5.6K OHM 1/6W  5% CF 2 R129  R150
QAF0650-563 RESISTOR 56K  OHM 1/6W  5% CF 2 R130  R135
QAF0650-682 RESISTOR 6.8K OHM 1/6W  5% CF 1 R152
QAF0650-821 RESISTOR 820  OHM 1/6W  5% CF 1 R131
QAF0650-824 RESISTOR 820K OHM 1/6W  5% CF 1 R121
QAF0650-103 RESISTOR 10K  OHM 1/6W  5% CF 2 R103  R104
Capacitors
PRD1335-220 COND DISC 22      pF  50V   5% 1 C124
PRD3545-101 COND DISC 100     pF  50V  10%  Y5P 3 C102  C118  C122
PRD3545-102 COND DISC 1000    pF  50V  10%  Y5P 1 C121
PRD3545-104 COND DISC 0.1     uF  50V  10%  Y5P 2 C155  C156
PRD3545-331 COND DISC 330     pF  50V  10%  Y5P 1 C115
PRD3545-471 COND DISC 470     pF  50V  10%  Y5P 1 C114
PRD4965-203 COND DISC 0.02  uF 50V +80-20% 3 C152  C153  C154
PRE3951-101 COND ELECT 100   uF  10V    20%  85'C 2 C103  C116
PRE3951-221 COND ELECT 220   uF  10V    20%  85'C 1 C111
PRE3952-100 COND ELECT 10    uF  16V    20%   85'C 1 C110
PRE3952-101 COND ELECT 100   uF  16V    20%  85'C 2 C112  C128
PRE3952-221 COND ELECT 220   uF  16V    20%  85'C 1 C132
PRE3954-100 COND ELECT 10    uF  35V    20%  85'C 2 C123  C129
PRE3954-221 COND ELECT 220   uF  35V    20%  85'C 2 C117  C120
PRE3955-109 COND ELECT 1     uF  50V    20%  85'C 3 C113  C119  C133
PRE3955-478 COND ELECT 0.47  uF  50V    20%  85'C 1 C108
PRE3955-479 COND ELECT 4.7   uF  50V    20%  85'C 1 C101
PRM3737-104 COND MYLAR 0.1   uF 100V     5% 1 C157
PRM3737-152 COND MYLAR 0.0015uF 100V     5% 1 C158
9
Powered Subwoofer Media Sub
Part Number Description Qty Reference Designator
PRM3737-273 COND MYLAR 0.027 uF 100V     5% 4 C104  C105  C106  C107
PRM3747-104 COND MYLAR 0.1   uF 100V    10% 1 C126
PRD3545-101 COND DISC 100     pF  50V  10%  Y5P 2 C150  C151
PVE3954-332 COND ELECT 3300  uF  35V    20% 2 C130  C131
Semiconductors
RAD4001-001 RECTIFIER 1N4001 1A 35VRMS 1 D103